

Corum Group Limited ABN 25 000 091 305

Level 3, 120 Sussex Street, Sydney NSW 2000 www.corumgroup.com.au

Market Release

Monday, 20 December 2021

Corum agrees sale of Real Estate eCommerce business unit

Corum Group Limited (ASX: COO) today announces that it has signed a binding agreement to sell the Real Estate eCommerce business unit to Zenith Payments Pty Limited.

The consideration for the sale is \$0.5m and the transaction will generate a gain on disposal with completion expected in Q1 of the 2022 calendar year

Julian Sallabank, Managing Director commented: "The disposal of this non-core business unit will allow Corum to focus its energies and investment solely on its Health division."

- ENDS -

This announcement has been authorised for lodgment by the Board

For further information contact:

Julian Sallabank, Managing Director

Investor email: Investor.Relations@corum.com.au

About Corum Group

Corum Group Limited [ASX:COO] (Corum) is an Australian company limited by shares that owns businesses in technology and software development.

For more than 30 years Corum has been using its deep industry expertise and extensive relationships to develop Point-Of-Sale, Dispensing and Management software for pharmacy head offices and retail stores and a range of eCommerce and ordering solutions throughout Australia.

Corum is determined to offer the best solutions to its customers through the products, services and processes of each of its businesses.